

## राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान

National Institute of Fashion Technology निफ्टकैंपस, छेब, कांगडा, हिमाचलप्रदेश-१७६००१

NIFT Campus, Chheb, Kangra, Himachal Pradesh – 176001 Phone No. 01892-260872-5, Fax No. 01892-263872

28th November, 2022

## NOTICE

NIFT Kangra were received total 03 number of Objections / Observations regarding the eligible & not-eligible candidates for the post of Junior Assistant. All the 03 number of Objections / Observations were placed before the Scrutiny Committee along with representations and supporting documents and the same were re-examined and checked on the basis of supporting documents and further recommendations of Scrutiny Committee are placed at Annexure – A.

Avinash Kandhwal<sup>1</sup> (Assistant Director - Admin)

## Annexure - A

S.No.	Name	Post for which objection raised	Remarks
1	Mr. Gaurav	Junior Assistant	The necessary corrections has been made
2	Mr. Vishal Kumar	Junior Assistant	Overage
3	Mr. Aryan Bisht	Junior Assistant	The necessary corrections has been made